

## SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.

## **VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE**

Verification No.: SHEM210500509901HSC

Applicant: Ningbo A-one Hardware Co.,Limited.

Address of Applicant: No.2 Jinshuiqiao Road, Caiqiao Street, Beilun District, Ningbo

Product Description: Dryer type fans
Model No.: Refer to Page 2

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standards: EN 55014-1:2017+A11:2020

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

EN 55014-2:2015

As shown in the

Test Report Number(s): SHEM210500509901

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.

varlan 2han

CE

Date: 2021-06-08

Parlam Zhan Laboratory Manager

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services which can accessible at <a href="https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions">https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions</a>



## **SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services**

## VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE Attachment to Verification No.: SHEM210500509901TXC

8" METAL BLOWER, SHT-20, 591406, IMP-200, BLM4800, Jetstream7025, MV200, STFJ-20, CAM200 10" METAL BLOWER, SHT-25, BLM5800, STFJ-25, CAM250

12" METAL BLOWER, SHT-30, IMP-300, BLM6800, MV300, BT300M, STFJ-30, DPV30, CAM300, SHT-40, IMP-400, BLM8800, STFJ-40, CAM400, SHT-30-1, VENTI 30 PRO

16" METAL BLOWER, SHT-40, BLR-A16, PE1056, PVF400, SHT-40-1, MV400R, MV400R3

20" METAL BLOWER, SHT-50, BLR-A20, PVF500, SHT-50-1, MV500R, MV500R3, VENTI 50 PRO, SHT-60

24" DRUM FAN, CTF-24-1, JY-60, DF24, VS0630, MV600L, VMO600, BDF150, VENTI 600, PDF-24, 24" PLASTIC **DRUM FAN** 

30" DRUM FAN, CTF-30-1, JY-75, DF30, VS0630, PDF-30, 30" PLASTIC DRUM FAN

36" DRUM FAN, CTF-36-1, JY-90, DF36, MV900L, BDF200, CTF-40, PDF-36, PDF-40, PDF-50, PDF-60, 36" PLASTIC DRUM FAN

AP110008, AP220008, BL4800, VAF-200, STV-200, AP220008, AL1500, AB-AL1500, DAF1500

AP110012, AP220012, AL3700, AB-AL3700, HV2000, BL6800, DAF2500, AV3100, VAF-300, STV-300, MV300PP,

AP220012, DAF3900, AP110012-1, EB15009, EB15004

AP110016, PV8000, BL8800, 206661, DAF7500, VAF-400, STV-400, EB15005, AP110020

C20, RL550, TD300, FAM200, RV550, D20, C20T, GV-T55

C21, RL2100, FAM400, D21, C21T

C22.D22

AP110004,AP110005,AP110009,AP110003,AR110003,AD110003,AR110035,AT110001,AT110006,AP110001,A P110002, AS110001, AS110002, AS110003, AP110020, AP160016, A-ONE45L, AONE-45LGR-1, AONE-45LGR, AONE-50LGR, AONE-50LGR-1, AONE-70L, AONE-70L-1, AONE-70LGR-1, AONE-90L, AONE-90L-1, IRONMEN 50L, IRONMEN 70L, IRONMEN 90L

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives

Laboratory Manager

Parlam Zhan

Date: 2021-06-08

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services which can accessible at <a href="https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions">https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions</a>